
IDENTIFICATION OF MOSQUITOES FROM UiTM 
KUALA PILAH THROUGH MORPHOLOGICAL 

CHARACTERISTICS AND MOLECULAR APPROACH 

SYAZA IZZATY BINTI RAHMAT 

Final Year Project Submitted in 
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the 
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology 

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences 
Universiti Teknologi MARA 

JANUARY 2019 



This Final Year Project Report entitiled "Identification of Mosquitoes from 

UiTM Kuala Pilah Through Morphological Characteristics and Molecular 
Approach" was submitted by Syaza Izzaty binti Rahmat, in partial fulfilment of 
the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the 
Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved by 

S ervisor 
Fae of Applied Sciences 
Universiti Teknologi MARA 

N egeri Sembilan, Kam pus Kuala Pilah, 
Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah 

Negeri Sembilan 

c:: C 

Siti Norazura binti Jamal 
Coordinator FSG661 AS201 
Faculty of Applied Sciences 
Universiti Teknologi MARA 
Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah 
Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah, 
Negeri Sembilan 

Date: 

Dr. Aslizah binti Mohd Aris 
Head of Biology School 
Faculty of Applied Sciences 
Universiti Teknologi MARA 
Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah 
Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah, 
Negeri Sembilan 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

ABSTRACT 

ABSTRAK 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of Study 
1.2 Problem Statement 
1.3 Significant of the Study 
1.4 Objectives of the Study 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Mosquitoes 
2.2 Morphological Approach 
2.3 Molecular Approach 

2.4 Mosquitos Control 
2.5 Harmful Effect of Mosquitoes 

CHAPTER3:METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Sampling Site 
3.2 Materials 

3.2.1 Raw Materials 
3.2.2 Apparatus 
3.2.3 Chemicals 

3.3 Methods 
3.3.1 Mosquitoes Collection 
3.3.2 Morphological Approach 
3.3.4 Molecular Approach 

3.4 Statistical Analysis 

3.4.1 Morphometric Measurement 
3.4.2 Molecular Technique 

CHAPTER 4: RESULT AND DISCUSSION 

4.1 Mosquitoes Morphological Assignment 

iv 

PAGE 

iii 

iv 

vi 

vii 

viii 

ix 

X 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
7 

9 
11 
13 

15 

16 

16 

16 

17 

17 

19 

22 

22 

23 



4.2 Morphometric Analysis 
4.3 Mosquitoes Molecular Assignment 

29 
32 

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 35 

CITED REFERENCES 

APPENDICES 

CURRICULUM VITAE 

V 

37 
44 
50 



ABSTRACT 

IDENTIFICATION OF MOSQUITOES FROM UiTM KUALA PILAH 

THROUGH MORPHOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND 

MOLECULAR APPROACH 

Mosquitoes are known with the capabilities to cause vector-borne disease. Hence, 
the correct identification of mosquito become a critical factor in order to implement 

the most effective vector control strategies. In this study, a comparative method 

which is the combination of morphology approach and molecular method has been 
done to characterize the mosquito species of Culicinae subfamily. The physical 

features of the mosquito which is proboscis, wing, head, thorax, abdomen and leg 
has been used to identify the mosquitoes. A total of 50 mosquito samples were 
collected from two different locations, identified through morphological and 
molecular approach. A total of six morphometric measurement were measured on 
the sample. The mean of each characteristic were estimated by using Tukey's test 

with significant value (P<0.05). Both Aedes albopictus and Armigeres subalbatus 

display different size of morphometric characters. Cytochrome oxidase subunit 1 
(COi) has help identify the unidentified samples to species level as Armigeres sp. 

DNA barcoding was also unable to identify Armigeres sp. to species level due to 

inaccurate primer. 

ix 


