IDENTIFICATION OF MOSQUITOES FROM UITM KUALA PILAH THROUGH MORPHOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND MOLECULAR APPROACH

SYAZA IZZATY BINTI RAHMAT

Final Year Project Submitted in
Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology
in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JANUARY 2019

This Final Year Project Report entitiled "Identification of Mosquitoes from UiTM Kuala Pilah Through Morphological Characteristics and Molecular Approach" was submitted by Syaza Izzaty binti Rahmat, in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology, in the Faculty of Applied Sciences, and was approved by

Dr. Izzati Adilah binti Azmir Supervisor Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah,

Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah Negeri Sembilan

Siti Norazura binti Jamal Coordinator FSG661 AS201 Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah, Negeri Sembilan Dr. Aslizah binti Mohd Aris Head of Biology School Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA Negeri Sembilan, Kampus Kuala Pilah Pekan Parit Tinggi, 72000 Kuala Pilah, Negeri Sembilan

Date: _____

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		PAGE
TABI LIST LIST LIST	NOWLEDGEMENTS LE OF CONTENTS OF TABLES OF FIGURES OF ABBREVIATIONS TRACT TRAK	iii iv vi vii viii ix x
CHAI	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Significant of the Study	3
1.4	Objectives of the Study	4
СНАІ	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Mosquitoes	5
2.2	Morphological Approach	7
2.3	Molecular Approach	9
2.4	Mosquitos Control	11
2.5	Harmful Effect of Mosquitoes	13
CHAI	PTER 3: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Sampling Site	15
3.2	Materials	
	3.2.1 Raw Materials	16
	3.2.2 Apparatus	16
	3.2.3 Chemicals	16
3.3	Methods	
	3.3.1 Mosquitoes Collection	17
	3.3.2 Morphological Approach	17
2.4	3.3.4 Molecular Approach	19
3.4	Statistical Analysis	22
	3.4.1 Morphometric Measurement	22
	3.4.2 Molecular Technique	22
СПАТ	PTER 4: RESULT AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Mosquitoes Morphological Assignment	23
т. 1	wiosquitoes wiorphological Assignment	43

4.2	Morphometric Analysis	29
4.3	Mosquitoes Molecular Assignment	32
~***		
CHA	TER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	35
CITE	D REFERENCES	37
APPE	NDICES	44
CURR	RICULUM VITAE	50

ABSTRACT

IDENTIFICATION OF MOSQUITOES FROM UITM KUALA PILAH THROUGH MORPHOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND MOLECULAR APPROACH

Mosquitoes are known with the capabilities to cause vector-borne disease. Hence, the correct identification of mosquito become a critical factor in order to implement the most effective vector control strategies. In this study, a comparative method which is the combination of morphology approach and molecular method has been done to characterize the mosquito species of Culicinae subfamily. The physical features of the mosquito which is proboscis, wing, head, thorax, abdomen and leg has been used to identify the mosquitoes. A total of 50 mosquito samples were collected from two different locations, identified through morphological and molecular approach. A total of six morphometric measurement were measured on the sample. The mean of each characteristic were estimated by using Tukey's test with significant value (P<0.05). Both *Aedes albopictus* and *Armigeres subalbatus* display different size of morphometric characters. Cytochrome oxidase subunit 1 (COI) has help identify the unidentified samples to species level as *Armigeres* sp. DNA barcoding was also unable to identify *Armigeres* sp. to species level due to inaccurate primer.